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Texas Historical Commission Response Letter
June 15, 2015



ED BAXTER, RPA
Archaeological Consultant

May 9, 2015

Mr. Mark Denton
Archaeology Division 2
Texas Historical Commission SR IR Cu
108 W. 16" Street e
Austin, Texas 78701

Dear Mr. Denton,

Temple Recycling and Disposal Facility (TRDF) is an existing Type I municipal solid waste facility
owned by the City of Temple and operated by Waste Management of Texas, Inc. (WMTX). They
propose to add one tract totaling approximately 209 acres to the existing permitted area of the

facility.

Earlier consultation with Ms. Rebecca Shelton, Regional Archeclogist/Project Reviewer
Texas Historical Commission, indicted a need for a cuttural resources survey.

The survey was conducted under Antiquities Permit number 7143. Attached is the draft report of
these investigations entitled “An Archaeclogical Survey for the City of Temple Recycling and
Disposal Facility Expansion Project in Bell County, Texas”.

If I can supply you with any further information please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,
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TRANSPORTATION STUDY AND TXDOT CORREPONDENCE



Temple Recycling & Disposal Facility
Permit Amendment Application TCEQ Permit MSW-692B
Part Il, Existing Conditions and Character of the Facility and Surrounding Area

City of Temple Response Letter



PUBLIC WORKS KENNY HENDERSON
DEPARTMENT ’ TRANSPORTATION DIRECTOR
C:ty of

emple

Waste Management of Texas
P.O. Box 660345
Dallas, TX. 75266

RE: Proposed Landfill Improvements

After reviewing the proposed landfill inprovements, I have no concerns at this time
with any potential traffic flow or pattern issues.

Respectfull A

7 Hereddorase

Transp()r(tatlon Director
City of Temple
254-298-5653

3210 EAST AVENLUE A, BLDG 4, TEMPLE, TEXAS 76501 (254)298-5653 FAX (254)298-3651
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BELL COUNTY COORDINATION



L/Iatthews, Reid

f”ﬁ"*,om: Grimes, Tim <Tim.Grimes@hdrinc.com>
~ant: Wednesday, December 07, 2016 9:16 AM
To: Matthews, Reid
Cc: Chuck Rivette (CRivette@wm.com)
Subject: FW: Temple Landfill
Reid,

Response from Bell County is below. | am still trying to get a hold of the Waco District; I'll let you know as soon as | get a
response, either verbal or in writing. ,

~Tim

Tim Grimes, P.E., PTOE
3 512.904.3708

hdrinc.com/follow-us

From: Walter B. Neaves [mailto:Bryan.Neaves@bellcounty.texas.gov] — X
Sent: Wednesday, December 07, 2016 9:05 AM

To: Grimes, Tim

Subject: RE: Temple Landfill

Yes Tim. | received the report. Since Temple Annexed the roads from the County, | have no
([ '?mments regarding the landfill report.

Bryan

From: Grimes, Tim [mailto:Tim.Grimes@hdrinc.com]

Sent: Tuesday, December 06, 2016 4:54 PM

To: Walter B. Neaves <Bryan.Neaves@bellcounty.texas.gov>
Subject: Temple Landfill

Good afternoon Bryan,

| am writing to follow up with you regarding the landfill transportation report we had delivered to your office about two
weeks ago. | was wondering if you had received it, if you had had an opportunity to review, and if you had any questions
or comments. | know we had spoken prior to sending and you had mentioned that it was unlikely that you would have any
comments, but | was wanted to get your feedback regarding the submittal. Please feel free to respond to this email or
give me a call at the number below. Thanks and have a great day.

~Tim

Tim Grimes, P.E, PTOE
Project Traffic Engineer

HDR
504 Lavaca Street, Suite 1175
Austin, Texas 78701
512.904.3708
L n.Grimes @hdrinc.com

X

hdrinc.com/follow-us
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TxDOT CORRESPONDENCE



Matthews, Reid
roo ’
o: Matthews, Reid

Subject: RE: Temple Landfill

From: Grimes, Tim [mailto:Tim.Grimes@hdrinc.com]

Sent: Wednesday, December 07, 2016 12:25 PM

To: Matthews, Reid <Reid_Matthews@golder.com>

Cc: Chuck Rivette (CRivette@wm.com) <CRivette@wm.com>
Subject: RE: Temple Landfill

Reid,

I just spoke with Mike Rhodes at TxDOT Waco District. They have received a copy of the report from the Belton Area
office and have briefly looked through it. At this time, they do not have any comments on the report, nor do they anticipate
any.

Please let me know if you have any questions or need additional information. Hopefully this will satisfy the comment from
TCEQ.

~Tim

~im Grimes, P.E, PTOE
512.904.3708

(
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hdrinc.com/follow-us
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HDR Coordination Letter
November 11, 2016
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November 11, 2016

Mr. Ali Bashi, P.E.

Area Engineer

TxDOT Waco District - Belton
410 W. Loop 121

Belton, Texas 76513

Subject: Temple Landfill, Temple, Texas
Dear Mr. Bashi:

As discussed, enclosed for your review is one (1) copy of the Temple Recycling and Disposal
Facility Transportation Study dated June 16, 2016.

D

Timothy Grimes, P.E., PTOE
Project Engineer

Sincerely,

Enclosure
IL
cc: Chuck Rivette, Waste Management

Reid Matthews, Golder Associates
Mike Mclinturff, P.E., PTOE, HDR

Texas Registered Engineering Firm No. F-754

504 Lavaca Street, Suite 1175, Austin; TX 78701-2817
(512) 904-3700
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November 11, 2016

Mr. Bryan Neaves, P.E.
County Engineer

Bell County, Texas
206 N Main Street
Belton, Texas 76513

Subject: Temple Landfill, Temple, Texas

Dear Mr. Neaves:
As discussed, enclosed for your review is one (1) copy of the Temple Recycling and Disposal
Facility Transportation Study dated June 16, 2016.

Sincerely,

/
( / >~ —

Timothy Grimes, P.E., PTOE
Project Engineer

IL
Enclosure
cc: Chuck Rivette, Waste Management

Reid Matthews, Golder Associates
Mike Mcinturff, P.E., PTOE, HDR

hdrinc.com Texas Registered Engineering Firm No. F-754

s 504 Lavaca Street, Suite 1175, Austin, TX 78701-2817
~ (512) 904-3700



